

15-C-00059; Upper Peninsula Stormwater Improvements Phase 2 (Vasconia Outfall) - Rebid
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., September 27, 2016

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx.			JVS Contracting, Inc		Pepper Contracting Services, Inc		Douglas N. Higgins, Inc.		Pospiech Contracting, Inc.		Prince Contracting, LLC	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Schedule A- Stormwater															
100	CONTINGENCY - STORMWATER	EA	1	\$ 500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$500,000.00
101	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$ 2,640,000.00	\$2,640,000.00	\$ 971,000.00	\$971,000.00	\$ 1,020,000.00	\$1,020,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$1,700,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$1,700,000.00
102	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$ 848,000.00	\$848,000.00	\$ 795,000.00	\$795,000.00	\$ 936,438.30	\$936,438.30	\$ 936,438.30	\$936,438.30
104-1	SILT FENCE & EROSION CONTROL	LF	10,562	\$ 2.00	\$21,124.00	\$ 2.75	\$29,045.50	\$ 1.50	\$15,843.00	\$ 3.00	\$31,686.00	\$ 5.00	\$52,810.00	\$ 5.00	\$52,810.00
104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	38	\$ 200.00	\$7,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$7,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$5,700.00	\$ 190.00	\$7,220.00	\$ 500.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$19,000.00
105-1	ROOT PRUNING	LF	740	\$ 10.00	\$7,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$3,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$14,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$5,180.00	\$ 6.00	\$4,440.00	\$ 6.00	\$4,440.00
105-2-1	TREE REMOVAL UNDER 24"	EA	71	\$ 1,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$156,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$56,800.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$115,375.00	\$ 850.00	\$60,350.00	\$ 850.00	\$60,350.00
105-2-2	TREE REMOVAL UNDER 24" and UP	EA	8	\$ 2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$27,120.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$12,800.00
105-3	TREE TRIMMING	EA	20	\$ 350.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$9,000.00
105-4	TREE BARRICADES	LF	4,250	\$ 2.50	\$10,625.00	\$ 10.00	\$42,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$25,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$25,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$21,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$21,250.00
110-2	DEMOLITION OF EX STORM PIPE AND STRUCTURES	LF	424	\$ 30.00	\$12,720.00	\$ 525.00	\$222,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$10,600.00	\$ 137.00	\$58,088.00	\$ 40.00	\$16,960.00	\$ 40.00	\$16,960.00
110-3	GROUTING OF STORM PIPES	CY	1,035	\$ 250.00	\$258,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$186,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$155,250.00	\$ 255.00	\$263,925.00	\$ 210.00	\$217,350.00	\$ 210.00	\$217,350.00
120	REGULAR SUBSOIL EXCAVATION	CY	12,206	\$ 5.00	\$61,030.00	\$ 5.00	\$61,030.00	\$ 15.00	\$183,090.00	\$ 10.75	\$131,214.50	\$ 30.00	\$366,180.00	\$ 30.00	\$366,180.00
120-2	REMOVAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CY	3,600	\$ 10.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$54,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$79,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$54,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$162,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$162,000.00
120-3	EXCAVATION AND REMOVAL OF ROCK MATERIAL	CY	1,000	\$ 25.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$55,000.00
160	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	17,734	\$ 6.00	\$106,404.00	\$ 12.60	\$223,448.40	\$ 11.50	\$203,941.00	\$ 12.50	\$221,675.00	\$ 25.00	\$625,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$625,000.00
285	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06	SY	17,734	\$ 14.00	\$248,276.00	\$ 21.50	\$381,281.00	\$ 17.50	\$310,345.00	\$ 18.50	\$328,079.00	\$ 12.00	\$144,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$144,000.00
327	1" SUPERFINE MILLING	SY/IN	6,533	\$ 2.00	\$13,066.00	\$ 11.70	\$76,436.10	\$ 6.00	\$39,198.00	\$ 14.00	\$91,462.00	\$ 5.00	\$32,665.00	\$ 5.00	\$32,665.00
334	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B	TN	2,140	\$ 250.00	\$535,000.00	\$ 98.50	\$210,790.00	\$ 180.00	\$385,200.00	\$ 280.00	\$599,200.00	\$ 174.00	\$372,360.00	\$ 174.00	\$372,360.00
400	COLLAR CONNECTION	EA	32	\$ 800.00	\$25,600.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$43,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$38,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$44,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$44,800.00
410-1	PRECAST BOX CULVERT 9'x6'	LF	1,204	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,926,400.00	\$ 730.00	\$878,920.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$1,372,560.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$1,553,160.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$2,046,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$2,046,800.00
410-2	PRECAST BOX CULVERT 10'x5'	LF	158	\$ 1,600.00	\$252,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$126,400.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$203,820.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$212,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$288,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$288,400.00
410-3	PRECAST BOX CULVERT 9'x5'	LF	1,497	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,245,500.00	\$ 740.00	\$1,107,780.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,497,000.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$1,741,490.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,245,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,245,500.00
410-4	PRECAST BOX CULVERT 6'x5'	LF	525	\$ 1,300.00	\$682,500.00	\$ 585.00	\$307,125.00	\$ 800.00	\$420,000.00	\$ 806.00	\$423,150.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,960,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,960,000.00
410-5	PRECAST BOX CULVERT Double 5'x4'	LF	299	\$ 1,200.00	\$358,800.00	\$ 935.00	\$279,565.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$373,750.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$433,550.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$324,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$324,000.00
410-6	PRECAST BOX CULVERT Double 5'x3'	LF	287	\$ 1,200.00	\$344,400.00	\$ 885.00	\$253,995.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$330,050.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$401,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$530,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$530,500.00
425-1-1	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 4x4	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 5,755.00	\$5,755.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$7,200.00
425-1-2	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 4x6	EA	3	\$ 6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$21,360.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$27,000.00
425-1-3	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 4x13	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 22,550.00	\$22,550.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00
425-1-4	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 5x5	EA	3	\$ 6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$34,800.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$19,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$30,000.00
425-1-5	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 5x8	EA	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$36,400.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 10,730.00	\$21,460.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$26,000.00
425-1-6	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 6x5	EA	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00
425-1-7	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 6x7	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 9,650.00	\$9,650.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$14,000.00
425-1-8	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 8x13	EA	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$27,000.00
425-1-9	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 9x4	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$20,300.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$17,000.00
425-1-10	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 10x10	EA	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$20,800.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$28,500.00
425-1-11	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 13x14	EA	3	\$ 15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$141,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$372,000.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$277,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$195,000.00
425-1-1A	CUSTOM JUNCTION BOX / CONFLICT STRUCTURE	EA	7	\$ 9,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$362,250.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$633,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$448,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$434,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$434,000.00
425-1-1B	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX / CONFLICT STRUCTURE 13x14	EA	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$ 90,500.00	\$90,500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00
425-2-41	MANHOLE RISER, P-7, <10'	EA	15	\$ 4,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$32,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$52,500.00
425-2-42	TYPE P JUNCTION BOX 3.5x3.5	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$10,200.00
425-9-1	INLET, COT CURB TYPE 1, <10'	EA	19	\$ 7,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$117,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$110,200.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$129,200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$110,200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$110,200.00
425-9-1A	INLET, COT CURB TYPE 1 MODIFIED, <10'	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00
425-9-2A	INLET, COT CURB TYPE BS-1, <10'	EA	11	\$ 7,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$52,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$73,150.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$68,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$68,200.00
425-9-4	INLET, COT CURB TYPE BV-1, <10'	EA	13	\$ 7,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$62,400.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$79,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$84,500.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$83,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$83,200.00
425-9-5	INLET, COT CURB TYPE BR-2, <10'	EA	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$6,400.00
425-9-6	INLET, COT GRATE TYPE I, <10'	EA	3	\$ 5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$14,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$13,800.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$13,800.00
425-9-8	INLET, COT GRATE TYPE H, <10'	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$12,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,000.00
425-9-2A	INLET, COT CURB TYPE BR-1, <10'	EA	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$12,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$12,000.00
425-9-2A	INLET, COT CURB TYPE BR-2, <10'	EA	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00
430-174-115	15" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	480	\$ 60.00	\$28,800.00	\$ 74.00	\$35,520.00	\$ 110.00	\$52,800.00	\$ 165.00	\$79,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$7,200.00
430-174-115A	15" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (CLASS IV) (RCP)	LF	102	\$ 70.00	\$7,140.00	\$ 92.00	\$9,384.00	\$ 120.00	\$12,240.00	\$ 182.00	\$18,564.00	\$ 130.00	\$13,260.00	\$ 130.00	\$13,260.00
430-174-118	18" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	280	\$ 70.00	\$										

15-C-00059; Upper Peninsula Stormwater Improvements Phase 2 (Vasconia Outfall) - Rebid
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., September 27, 2016

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx.			JVS Contracting, Inc			Pepper Contracting Services, Inc			Douglas N. Higgins, Inc.			Pospiech Contracting, Inc.			Prince Contracting, LLC		
			Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total			
711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	6	\$ 200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 84.00	\$504.00	\$ 80.00	\$480.00	\$ 155.00	\$930.00	\$ 90.00	\$540.00							
711-11-211	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	LF	956	\$ 3.00	\$2,868.00	\$ 1.60	\$1,529.60	\$ 1.40	\$1,338.40	\$ 2.00	\$1,912.00	\$ 2.00	\$1,912.00							
908	8" DIA. PVC PIPE (C-908, DR-18)	LF	3,694	\$ 75.00	\$277,050.00	\$ 80.00	\$295,520.00	\$ 55.00	\$203,170.00	\$ 129.00	\$476,526.00	\$ 200.00	\$738,800.00							
924	24" DIA. PVC PIPE (C-900, DR-18)	LF	45	\$ 120.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$8,100.00	\$ 270.00	\$12,150.00	\$ 678.00	\$30,510.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$225,000.00							
1706	6-INCH DIA. PVC PIPE HOUSE LATERAL (SDR-35)	LF	3,338	\$ 30.00	\$100,140.00	\$ 47.00	\$156,886.00	\$ 42.00	\$140,196.00	\$ 61.00	\$203,618.00	\$ 100.00	\$333,800.00							
1707	6-INCH DIA. PVC PIPE HOUSE LATERAL (SDR-35) THROUGH BOX CULVERT	EA	15	\$ 1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 5,615.00	\$84,225.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$90,000.00							
1708	6-INCH DIA. PVC PIPE HOUSE LATERAL (SDR-35) UNDER BOX CULVERT	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00							
2700	8"x6" PVC WYE	EA	86	\$ 400.00	\$34,400.00	\$ 240.00	\$20,640.00	\$ 400.00	\$34,400.00	\$ 475.00	\$40,850.00	\$ 600.00	\$51,600.00							
3508	8-INCH FLEXIBLE CONNECTOR	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$400.00	\$ 20.00	\$40.00	\$ 300.00	\$600.00	\$ 955.00	\$1,910.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$7,000.00							
3524	24-INCH FLEXIBLE CONNECTOR	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$ 165.00	\$165.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$1,955.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00							
4000	PRECAST CONCRETE STANDARD OR DOGHOUSE MANHOLE BASE	EA	20	\$ 3,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$80,000.00							
4100	PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE BARREL	VF	167	\$ 200.00	\$33,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$41,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$33,400.00	\$ 493.00	\$82,331.00	\$ 100.00	\$16,700.00							
4200	PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE CONE	EA	20	\$ 1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$96,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$20,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,000.00							
4300	STANDARD SEWER MANHOLE SHALLOW TYPE	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$13,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 5,015.00	\$10,030.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,000.00							
4301	DROP MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$15,250.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$14,000.00							
4600	CAST IRON MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	23	\$ 700.00	\$16,100.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$25,990.00	\$ 700.00	\$16,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$16,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$27,000.00							
4660	6-INCH DIAMETER PVC CLEANOUT AND COVER	EA	86	\$ 500.00	\$43,000.00	\$ 752.00	\$64,672.00	\$ 500.00	\$43,000.00	\$ 807.00	\$69,402.00	\$ 750.00	\$64,500.00							
4900	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,805.00	\$1,805.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00							
5000	SECURITY SERVICES	HR	3,240	\$ 30.00	\$97,200.00	\$ 17.00	\$55,080.00	\$ 44.00	\$142,560.00	\$ 38.00	\$123,120.00	\$ 60.00	\$194,400.00							
8901-1	LAWN REPLACEMENT AND SODDING (BAHIA)	SF	30,462	\$ 0.50	\$15,231.00	\$ 0.35	\$10,661.70	\$ 0.50	\$15,231.00	\$ 0.75	\$22,846.50	\$ 1.00	\$30,462.00							
8901-2	LAWN REPLACEMENT AND SODDING (ZOYSA)	SF	12,661	\$ 0.60	\$8,229.60	\$ 0.65	\$8,229.65	\$ 1.10	\$13,927.10	\$ 1.50	\$18,991.50	\$ 1.30	\$16,459.30							
8901-3	LAWN REPLACEMENT AND SODDING (ST AUGUSTINE)	SF	70,472	\$ 0.60	\$42,283.20	\$ 0.50	\$35,236.00	\$ 0.62	\$43,692.64	\$ 4.00	\$281,888.00	\$ 1.20	\$84,566.40							
TOTAL SCH. A					\$10,697,712.80		\$ 11,380,973.40		\$ 11,961,473.24		\$ 13,539,592.00		\$16,145,225.00							
SCHEDULE B - WATER PAY ITEMS																				
2102	F&I 6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	4,598	\$ 50.00	\$229,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$183,920.00	\$ 44.00	\$202,312.00	\$ 73.00	\$335,654.00	\$ 90.00	\$413,820.00							
2104	F&I 8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	200	\$ 60.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$10,600.00	\$ 62.00	\$12,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$40,000.00							
2200	F&I 2" HDPE TUBING BY HDD w/HDPE ADAPTERS AND HDPE FITTINGS AT VARIOUS DEPTHS	LF	30	\$ 30.00	\$900.00	\$ 67.00	\$2,010.00	\$ 55.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 80.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$2,100.00							
2500	REMOVAL OF ABANDONED PIPE 3" AND SMALLER IN DIAMETER	LF	340	\$ 10.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 5.50	\$1,870.00	\$ 9.00	\$3,060.00	\$ 10.25	\$3,485.00	\$ 20.00	\$6,800.00							
2501	REMOVAL OF ABANDONED PIPE 4" - 10" IN DIAMETER	LF	910	\$ 10.00	\$9,100.00	\$ 4.00	\$3,640.00	\$ 14.00	\$12,740.00	\$ 12.50	\$11,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$22,750.00							
2600	CUT AND PLUG 3" AND SMALLER IN DIAMETER PIPE	EA	7	\$ 750.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 930.00	\$6,510.00	\$ 500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$1,225.00	\$ 650.00	\$4,550.00							
2601	CUT AND PUG 4", 6" and 8" DIAMETER PIPE	EA	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 930.00	\$1,860.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 290.00	\$580.00	\$ 750.00	\$1,500.00							
2800	MAKE AND TAP FURNISH MATERIALS TO CONNECT 3" AND SMALLER WATER MAINS TO NEW/ EXISTING MAINS (0-15 ft. IN LENGTH)	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$3,720.00	\$ 700.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 615.00	\$1,230.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$3,400.00							
3041	FURNISH & INSTALL 6" BELL RESTRAINT ON EXISTING PIPE	EA	8	\$ 250.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 507.00	\$4,056.00	\$ 140.00	\$1,120.00	\$ 510.00	\$4,080.00	\$ 670.00	\$5,360.00							
3042	FURNISH & INSTALL 8" BELL RESTRAINT ON EXISTING PIPE	EA	4	\$ 300.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 534.00	\$2,136.00	\$ 160.00	\$640.00	\$ 750.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$2,800.00							
3071	FURNISH 6" PUSH-ON RESTRAIN GASKETS	EA	62	\$ 180.00	\$11,160.00	\$ 65.00	\$4,030.00	\$ 190.00	\$11,780.00	\$ 260.00	\$16,120.00	\$ 275.00	\$17,050.00							
3072	FURNISH 8" PUSH-ON RESTRAIN GASKETS	EA	5	\$ 190.00	\$950.00	\$ 146.00	\$730.00	\$ 230.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 344.00	\$1,720.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,500.00							
4004	F&I 6" DUCTILE IRON PLUG OR CAP W/ DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$400.00	\$ 74.00	\$74.00	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$ 420.00	\$420.00	\$ 170.00	\$170.00							
4005	F&I 6" DUCTILE IRON BENDS, OFFSET, SLEEVES OR REDUCERS W/ DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	104	\$ 300.00	\$31,200.00	\$ 320.00	\$33,280.00	\$ 250.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 466.00	\$48,464.00	\$ 500.00	\$52,000.00							
4006	F&I 6" DUCTILE IRON TEE W/ DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	15	\$ 500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$195.00	\$ 350.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 655.00	\$9,825.00	\$ 700.00	\$10,500.00							
4009	F&I 8" DUCTILE IRON BENDS, OFFSETS, SLEEVES OR REDUCERS W/ DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	10	\$ 400.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 321.00	\$3,210.00	\$ 300.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 605.00	\$6,050.00	\$ 600.00	\$6,000.00							
4010	F&I 8" DUCTILE IRON TEE W/ DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 265.00	\$530.00	\$ 400.00	\$800.00	\$ 885.00	\$1,770.00	\$ 700.00	\$1,400.00							
5000	F&I FULL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	8	\$ 4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$48,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$28,000.00							
5200	REMOVE AND SALVAGE OF FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 930.00	\$1,860.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 755.00	\$1,510.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,800.00							
6000	F&I 2" GATE VALVE WITH BOX ON DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$2,140.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,800.00							
6002	F&I 6" GATE VALVE OR TAPPING VALVE WITH BOX ON DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	28	\$ 1,200.00	\$33,600.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$46,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$44,800.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$46,760.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$33,600.00							
6003	F&I 8" GATE VALVE OR TAPPING VALVE WITH BOX ON DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$4,760.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00							
6080	F&I 2" LONG VALVE NUT EXTENSION	EA	5	\$ 150.00	\$750.00	\$ 43.00	\$215.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 325.00	\$1,625.00							
6081	F&I 3" LONG VALVE NUT EXTENSION	EA	5	\$ 160.00	\$800.00	\$ 48.00	\$240.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 350.00	\$1,750.00							
6104	F&I 8" Linestop on Existing Water Main	EA	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$4,040.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00							
6205	F&I 8" TEAM Insertion Valves on Existing Water Main	EA	2	\$ 8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 9,730.00	\$19,460.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$15,000.00							
7002	F&I 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND MAKE TAP	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 937.00	\$937.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$5,075.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00							
7003	F&I 12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND MAKE TAP	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00							
8100	FURNISH TAP AND INSTALL 3/4" or 1" METER SERVICE ON PVC, DIP, or CIP (0-15')	EA	42	\$ 1,200.00	\$50,400.00	\$ 202.00	\$8,484.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$54,600.00	\$ 605.00	\$25,410.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$63,000.00							
8101	FURNISH, TAP AND INSTALL 3/4" METER SERVICE ON PVC, DIP or CIP (+15-80')	EA	25	\$ 1,400.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 418.44	\$10,461.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$ 585.00	\$14,625.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$75,000.00							
9200	FURNISH, PLACE AND COMPACT LIMESTONE BASE	CY	170	\$ 40.00	\$6,800.00	\$ 44.15	\$7,505.50	\$ 100.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$7,140.00	\$ 100.00	\$17,000.00							
9980	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE- WATER	EA	1	\$ 87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$87,000.00							
TOTAL					\$620,910.00		\$490,513.50		\$612,252.00		\$740,408.00		\$931,775.00							
TOTAL SCH. A & SCH. B					\$11,318,622.80		\$11,871,486.90		\$12,573,725.24		\$14,280,000.00		\$17,077,000.00							

Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.

Bids Received By: *Jim Greiner*

Jim Greiner, P.E.
City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department
306 E. Jackson Street - 4N
Tampa, FL 33602

15-C-00059; Upper Peninsula Stormwater Improvements Phase 2 (Vasconia Outfall) - Rebid
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., September 27, 2016

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity
Schedule A- Stormwater			
100	CONTINGENCY - STORMWATER	EA	1
101	MOBILIZATION	LS	1
102	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1
104-1	SILT FENCE & EROSION CONTROL	LF	10,562
104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	38
105-1	ROOT PRUNING	LF	740
105-2-1	TREE REMOVAL UNDER 24"	EA	71
105-2-2	TREE REMOVAL UNDER 24" and UP	EA	8
105-3	TREE TRIMMING	EA	20
105-4	TREE BARRICADES	LF	4,250
110-2	DEMOLITION OF EX. STORM PIPE AND STRUCTURES	LF	424
110-3	GROUTING OF STORM PIPES	CY	1,035
120	REGULAR SUBSOIL EXCAVATION	CY	12,206
120-2	REMOVAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CY	3,600
120-3	EXCAVATION AND REMOVAL OF ROCK MATERIAL	CY	1,000
160	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	17,734
285	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06	SY	17,734
327	1" MECHANICAL MILLING	SY/IN	6,533
334	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B	TN	2,140
400	COLLAR CONNECTION	EA	32
410-1	PRECAST BOX CULVERT 9'X6'	LF	1,204
410-2	PRECAST BOX CULVERT 10'X6'	LF	158
410-3	PRECAST BOX CULVERT 9'X5'	LF	1,497
410-4	PRECAST BOX CULVERT 6'X5'	LF	525
410-5	PRECAST BOX CULVERT Double 5'X4'	LF	299
410-6	PRECAST BOX CULVERT Double 5'X3'	LF	287
425-1-1	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 4x4	EA	1
425-1-2	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 4x6	EA	3
425-1-3	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 4x13	EA	1
425-1-4	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 5x5	EA	3
425-1-5	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 5x8	EA	2
425-1-6	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 6x5	EA	1
425-1-7	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 6x7	EA	1
425-1-8	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 8x13	EA	1
425-1-9	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 9x4	EA	1
425-1-10	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 10x10	EA	1
425-1-11	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX 13x14	EA	3
425-1-1A	CUSTOM JUNCTION BOX / CONFLICT STRUCTURE	EA	7
425-1-1B	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX / CONFLICT STRUCTURE 13x14	EA	1
425-2-41	MANHOLE RISER, P-7, <10'	EA	15
425-2-42	TYPE P JUNCTION BOX 3.5x3.5	EA	2
425-9-1	INLET, COT CURB TYPE 1, <10'	EA	19
425-9-1A	INLET, COT CURB TYPE 1 MODIFIED, <10'	EA	1
425-9-2A	INLET, COT CURB TYPE BS-1, <10'	EA	11
425-9-4	INLET, COT CURB TYPE BV-1, <10'	EA	13
425-9-5	INLET, COT CURB TYPE BR-2, <10'	EA	1
425-9-6	INLET, COT GRATE TYPE T, <10'	EA	3
425-9-8	INLET, COT GRATE TYPE H, <10'	EA	2
425-9-2A	INLET, COT CURB TYPE BR-1, <10'	EA	2
425-9-2A	INLET, COT CURB TYPE BR-2, <10'	EA	1
430-174-115	15" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	480
430-174-115A	15" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (CLASS IV) (RCP)	LF	102
430-174-118	18" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	280
430-174-124	24" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	645
430-174-124A	24" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (CLASS IV) (RCP)	LF	82
430-174-130	30" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	44
430-174-136	36" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	27
430-174-148	48" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	164
430-174-154	54" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	60
430-174-114-123	14"x23" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE, (ERCP)	LF	92
430-174-119-130	19"x30" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE, (ERCP)	LF	162
430-174-119-130A	19"x30" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE, (CROSS DRAIN) (CLASS IV) (ERCP)	LF	155
430-174-124-138	24"x38" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE, (ERCP)	LF	95
430-174-124-138A	24"x38" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE, (CLASS IV) (ERCP)	LF	155
430-174-129-145	29"x45" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE, (ERCP)	LF	153
430-174-129-145A	29"x45" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE, (CLASS IV) (ERCP)	LF	79
520-1-1	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE D	LF	1,736
520-1-7	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, DROP CURB	LF	2,483
520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	6,886
522-1	SIDEWALK CONCRETE, 4" THICK (SIDEWALKS)	SY	708
522-2	SIDEWALK CONCRETE, 6" THICK (DRIVEWAYS)	SY	2,635
522-3	BRICK DRIVEWAYS REPLACEMENT	SF	8,000
522-4	CURB RAMPS W/ DETECTABLE WARNINGS	EA	17
535	WINGWALL PER FDOT INDEX 289	CY	50
530	RUBBLE RIP RAP	TN	59
548-1	RETAINING WALL SYSTEM (INTERLOCKING BLOCK WALL)	SF	145
711-11-111	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	LF	2,858
711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	LF	531
711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	124
711-11-131	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP 6"	LF	2,831
711-11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE	EA	1

15-C-00059; Upper Peninsula Stormwater Improvements Phase 2 (Vasconia Outfall) - Rebid
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., September 27, 2016

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx.	
			Quantity	
711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	6	
711-11-211	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	LF	956	
908	8" DIA. PVC PIPE (C-900, DR-18)	LF	3,694	
924	24" DIA. PVC PIPE (C-900, DR-18)	LF	45	
1706	6-INCH DIA. PVC PIPE HOUSE LATERAL (SDR-35)	LF	3,338	
1707	6-INCH DIA. PVC PIPE HOUSE LATERAL (SDR-35) THROUGH BOX CULVERT	EA	15	
1708	6-INCH DIA. PVC PIPE HOUSE LATERAL(SDR-35) UNDER BOX CULVERT	EA	2	
2700	8"x6" PVC WYE	EA	86	
3508	8-INCH FLEXIBLE CONNECTOR	EA	2	
3524	24-INCH FLEXIBLE CONNECTOR	EA	1	
4000	PRECAST CONCRETE STANDARD OR DOGHOUSE MANHOLE BASE	EA	20	
4100	PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE BARREL	VF	167	
4200	PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE CONE	EA	20	
4300	STANDARD SEWER MANHOLE SHALLOW TYPE	EA	2	
4301	DROP MANHOLE	EA	1	
4600	CAST IRON MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	23	
4660	6-INCH DIAMETER PVC CLEANOUT AND COVER	EA	86	
4900	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	1	
5000	SECURITY SERVICES	HR	3,240	
8901-1	LAWN REPLACEMENT AND SODDING (BAHIA)	SF	30,462	
8901-2	LAWN REPLACEMENT AND SODDING (ZOYSA)	SF	12,661	
8901-3	LAWN REPLACEMENT AND SODDING (ST AUGUSTINE)	SF	70,472	
TOTAL SCH. A				
SCHEDULE B - WATER PAY ITEMS				
2102	F&I 6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	4,598	
2104	F&I 8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	200	
2200	F&I 2" HDPE TUBING BY HDD w/HDPE ADAPTERS AND HDPE FITTINGS AT VARIOUS DEPTHS	LF	30	
2500	REMOVAL OF ABANDONED PIPE 3" AND SMALLER IN DIAMETER	LF	340	
2501	REMOVAL OF ABANDONED PIPE 4" - 10" IN DIAMETER	LF	910	
2600	CUT AND PLUG 3" AND SMALLER IN DIAMETER PIPE	EA	7	
2601	CUT AND PLUG 4", 6" and 8" DIAMETER PIPE	EA	2	
2800	MAKE AND TAP FURNISH MATERIALS TO CONNECT 3" AND SMALLER WATER MAINS TO NEW/ EXISTING MAINS (0-15 ft. IN LENGTH)	EA	2	
3041	FURNISH & INSTALL 6" BELL RESTRAINT ON EXISTING PIPE	EA	8	
3042	FURNISH & INSTALL 8" BELL RESTRAINT ON EXISTING PIPE	EA	4	
3071	FURNISH 6" PUSH-ON RESTRAIN GASKETS	EA	62	
3072	FURNISH 8" PUSH-ON RESTRAIN GASKETS	EA	5	
4004	F&I 6" DUCTILE IRON PLUG OR CAP W/ DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	1	
4005	F&I 6" DUCTILE IRON BENDS, OFFSET, SLEEVES OR REDUCERS W/ DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	104	
4006	F&I 6" DUCTILE IRON TEE W/ DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	15	
4009	F&I 8" DUCTILE IRON BENDS, OFFSETS, SLEEVES OR REDUCERS W/ DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	10	
4010	F&I 8" DUCTILE IRON TEE W/ DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	2	
5000	F&I FULL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	8	
5200	REMOVE AND SALVAGE OF FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	
6000	F&I 2" GATE VALVE WITH BOX ON DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	2	
6002	F&I 6" GATE VALVE OR TAPPING VALVE WITH BOX ON DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	28	
6003	F&I 8" GATE VALVE OR TAPPING VALVE WITH BOX ON DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	1	
6080	F&I 2" LONG VALVE NUT EXTENSION	EA	5	
6081	F&I 3" LONG VALVE NUT EXTENSION	EA	5	
6104	F&I 8" Lineslop on Existing Water Main	EA	1	
6205	F&I 8" TEAM Insertion Valves on Existing Water Main	EA	2	
7002	F&I 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND MAKE TAP	EA	1	
7003	F&I 12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND MAKE TAP	EA	1	
8100	FURNISH TAP AND INSTALL 3/4" or 1" METER SERVICE ON PVC, DIP, or CIP (0-15')	EA	42	
8101	FURNISH TAP AND INSTAL 3/4" METER SERVICE ON PVC, DIP or CIP (-15-80')	EA	25	
9200	FURNISH, PLACE AND COMPACT LIMEROCK BASE	CY	170	
9980	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE- WATER	EA	1	
TOTAL SCH. A & SCH. B				
<p>Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.</p>				